

^

SLP(Crl.)No. 3661 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. Nos.7013 & 7014 of 2000 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3661 of 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAG SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date : 12/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
The respondent having refused to accept service,
service is deemed to be complete.

Delay condoned.

Cr.M.P. Nos.7013 and 7014 of 2001 are made absolute.

The special leave petition shall now be listed in the
ordinary course.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master