

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3661/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/1997 in CRLM 17544/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAG SINGH

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Granting parole depends upon facts of each case. The concerned authority has to assess it in the light of the offence committed by the convict as well as other relevant circumstances. Therefore, any general observation made in the impuged order as such would not affect the right of the authority to decide the parole application on merits in accordance with law. The special leave petition stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

Madhu Bala

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master